Snohomish County Council



Legislation Text

1 11 C #. 2020-0704. VCISIOII. 1	File	#:	2023-0754.	Version:	1
--	------	----	------------	----------	---

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Amended Ordinance 23-070, approving agreement with the State of Minnesota for the purchase of Naloxone

DEPARTMENT: Health

ORIGINATOR: Sarah de Jong

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approved by Lacey Harper 6/30/23

PURPOSE: This agreement with the State of Minnesota would allow for the purchase of naloxone as part of the Health Department's efforts to reduce the mortality rate of opioid overdoses and continue strategic partnerships with community organizations.

BACKGROUND: The Snohomish County Health Department partners with first responders, Tribal governments, police and fire departments, and community organizations to provide naloxone and train them how to use it correctly as they serve populations with opioid use disorder or individuals at risk of an opioid overdose. The naloxone purchases were made using grant and general funds set aside specifically for this body of work. The Health Department wishes to continue and expand these partnerships to reduce the mortality rate of opioid overdoses within Snohomish County. This contract with the State of Minnesota would allow the Health Department to purchase naloxone through the Minnesota Multistate Contract Alliance for Pharmacy (MMCAP) Infuse organization.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
125 5 15 625 3101	\$250,000		
TOTAL			
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS

File #: 2023-0754, Ve	ersion: 1		
DEPARTMENT FIS	CAL IMPACT NOTE	S: Click or tap here to enter text.	
CONTRACT INFOR ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	RMATION: CONTRACT# CONTRACT#	AMOUNT	
Contract Period ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	START	END END	

 $\textbf{OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:} \ \ \text{Reviewed/approved by risk - Shelia Barker 6/29/23 and Finance - Nathan Kennedy 6/29/23 }$